BID TABULATION
4.8 PRICING
UNIT PRICE
PER  UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER
PRINTER # OF PRINTERS
TONER
CARTRIDGE/KI # OF PRINTERS
TONER

Item #: TECHBIDERC31B ERC-31B EPSERC31B TM-V950 ERC-31B
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 5,000 NA 750,000 CHAR 7,000,000.00
Printer:  HP 2000cxi Pro/2000 1 $30.00 1 $28.63 1 $32.54 1 $32.05 1 $30.86 1 $30.87
Toner #10
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBIDC4800A C4844A HEWC4844A C4844A C4844A C4894A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 12 1,750 2200 1,750 1,430 2,200
Printer:  HP Deskjet D2430 1 $12.00 1 $11.85 1 $13.32 1 $14.17 1 $12.64 1 $18.13
Toner C9351A
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBIDC9351AN C9351A HEWC9351AN C9351AN C9351AN C9351CL
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 190 190 190 190 150
Printer:   HP Deskjet 970cxi 1 $27.00 1 $26.95 1 $30.70 1 $29.75 1 $52.71 1 $29.13
Toner 31K 45A
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBID51645A 51645A HEW51645A 51645A C6578AN 51645A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 833 930 830 930 970 24,500
Printer:  HP Officejet Pro L7680 1 $31.00 1 $29.90 1 $34.08 1 $33.02 1 $18.93 1 $32.14
Toner 31K 88BK
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP

Item #: TECHBIDC4096A C4096A HEWC4096A C4096A C4096A C4096A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Printer:  HP Laserjet 2200dn MICR 1 $154.00 1 $147.00 1 $193.78 1 $199.60 1 $57.45 1 $35.56
Toner C466CAMICR
Manufacturer: MICROMICR MICR NECTRON TROY TROY  TREND ROYTYPE
Item #: TECHBIDMICRTVN210 RTHP96AMICR TRS0281038001 02-81038-001 TRD96AM 911809
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 3,600 5,000
Printer:  HP Laserjet 2300dn 1 $106.00 1 $103.00 1 $114.09 1 $113.91 1 $110.36 1 $109.34
Toner Q26IBA
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBIDQ2610A Q2610A HEWQ2610A Q2610A Q2610A Q2610A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
Printer:  HP Laserjet 4 5 $96.00 5 $94.00 5 $103.97 5 $100.35 5 $100.56 5 $102.93
Toner 92298A
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBID92298A 92298A HEW92998X 92274A 92298X 92298X
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 6,800 6,800 8,800 3,350 8,800 8800
Printer:  HP Laserjet 4000 1 $112.00 1 $108.80 1 $121.27 1 $121.07 1 $117.29 1 $116.23
Toner C4127X
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP

PRINTER # OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
Printer:  HP Laserjet 4200dtn 1 $135.00 1 $130.00 1 $145.49 1 $146.02 1 $140.73 1 $139.38
Toner Q1338A
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBIDQ1338A Q133SA HEWQ1338A Q1338A Q1338A Q1338A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
Printer:  HP Laserjet 4p 1 $95.00 1 $91.00 1 $113.71 1 $103.95 1 $97.22 1 $99.62
Toner 92274A
Manufacturer: HP HP HP HP HP HP
Item #: TECHBID92274A 92274A HEW92274A 92298A 92274A 92274A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,350 3,500,000 3350 6,800 3,350 3,300
Printer:  HP Laserjet 4si 1 $40.00 1 $99.00 1 $104.46 1 $35.16 1 NA 1 $124.44
Toner 92251A
Manufacturer: U7 HP LEXMARK INNOVERA HP

# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
Printer:  IBM Infoprint 1585n 2 $198.00 2 $182.00 2 $202.80 2 $192.41 2 $196.59 2 $214.01
Toner
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID75P6877 75P6877 IBM75P6877 75P6877 75P6877 75P6877
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
Photoconductor Kit $166.00 $149.00 $169.50 $161.61 $166.96 $162.91
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID75P6878 75P6878 IBM75P6878 75P6878 75P6878 75P6878
Yield (copies) per kit: 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
Maintenance Kit $1,260.00 $760.00 $1,332.22 $944.43 $804.83 $1,003.33
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID39V2604 40X0956 IBM39V2604 40X0956 40X09586 39V2603
Yield (copies) per kit: 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000
Printer:  IBM Infoprint 40 3 $270.00 3 $242.00 3 $286.80 3 $263.41 3 $271.88 3 $278.89
Toner
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID90H3566 90H3566 IBM90H3566 90H3566 90H3566 90H3566
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000
Usage Kit $599.00 $540.00 $612.53 $638.34 $639.30 $593.51
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID90H3567 90H3567 IBM90H3567 90H3567 90H3567 90H3567
Yield (copies) per kit: 200,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000
Printer:  IBM Infoprint 1767 1 $359.00 1 $147.00 1 $363.34 1 $382.60 1 $374.54 1 $394.32
Toner
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM IBM
Item #: TECHBID39V2211 39V1919 IBM39V2211 39V2211 39V2211 39V2211
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 30,000 10,000 38,000 38,000 38,000 38,000
Printer:  IBM Laser 4317-001 1 $166.00 1 $145.00 1 $201.43 1 $82.50 1 NA 1 $165.80
Toner
Manufacturer: IBM IBM IBM IBM

Toner - Magenta $113.00 $126.00 $128.83 $73.63 $79.79 $119.94
Manufacturer: KONICA KONICA MIN MINOLTA QMS KONICA KONICA MIN
Item #: TECHBID1710587009 1710587-006 QMS1710587006 1710587-002 1710587-002
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 4,500 4,500 4,500 1,500 1,500
Toner - Yellow $113.00 $126.00 $128.83 $73.63 $79.79 $119.94
Manufacturer: KONICA KONICA MIN MINOLTA QMS KONICA KONICA MIN
Item #: TECHBID1710587005 1710587-005 QMS1710587005 1710587-001 1710587-001
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 4,500 4,500 4,500 1,500 1,500
Drum Cartridge $142.00 $145.00 $143.52 $140.32 $162.24 $136.61
Manufacturer: KONICA KONICA MIN MINOLTA QMS KONICA KONICA MIN
Item #: TECHBID171091001 1710591-001 QMS1710501001 1710587-007 1710591-001
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 45,000 11,250 45,000 11,000 45,000
Printer:  Lexmark C510n 1 $96.00 1 $155.50 1 $171.84 1 $179.34 1 $160.80 1 $171.34
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID20K0503 20K1403 LEX20K1403 20K1403 20K1403 20K1403
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 5,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
Toner  - Cyan $109.00 $206.00 $228.32 $246.41 $212.23 $227.30
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID20K0500 20K1400 LEX20K1400 20K1400 20K1400 20K1400
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,000 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600
Toner - Magenta $109.00 $206.00 $228.32 $246.41 $212.23 $227.30
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID20K0501 20K1401 LEX20K1401 20K1401 20K1401 20K1401
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,000 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600
Toner - Yellow $109.00 $206.00 $228.32 $246.41 $212.23 $227.30
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID20K0502 20K1402 LEX20K1402 20K1402 20K1402 20K1402
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,000 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600
Printer:  Lexmark C530dn 1 $85.00 1 $141.00 1 $135.79 1 $103.61 1 $102.49 1 $98.46
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID5200KS C5240KH LEXC5222KS C5220KS C5226KS C522K8
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 1,500 8,000 8,000 4,000 4,000
UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER
PRINTER # OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
Printer:  Lexmark C534dn 2 $99.00 2 $141.00 2 $156.22 2 $159.53 2 $137.20 2 $155.80
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBIDC5220VS C5240KHBIK LEXC5240KH C5240KH C5222KS C5240KH
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 4,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 4,000 8,000
Printer:  Lexmark C720n 1 $127.00 1 $121.00 1 $132.80 1 $143.31 1 $140.27 1 $132.67
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID15W0903 15W0903 LEX15W0903 15W0903 15W0903 15W0903
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,500 12,000 7,200 12,000 12,000 12,000
Toner  - Cyan $189.00 $180.00 $198.28 $214.00 $209.45 $197.53
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID15N0900 15W0900 LEX15W0900 15W0900 15W0900 1SW0900
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,500 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
Toner  - Magenta $189.00 $180.00 $201.10 $214.00 $209.45 $197.53
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID15W0901 15W0901 LEX15W0901 15W0901 15W0901 1SW0901
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,500 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
Toner  - Yellow $189.00 $180.00 $201.10 $214.00 $209.45 $197.53
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID15W802 15W0902 LEX15W0902 15W0902 15W0902 15W0902
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,500 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
Photo Developer Kit $159.00 $155.00 $188.11 $183.62 $175.81 $166.00
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID15N0904 15W0904 LEX15W0904 15W0904 15W0904 15W0904
Yield (copies) per kit: 5,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
Printer:  Lexmark C920dtn 1 $211.00 1 $201.00 1 $220.81 1 $220.76 1 $228.06 1 $219.87
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK

PRINTER # OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
Printer:  Lexmark E250dn 2 $97.00 2 $163.00 2 $121.75 2 $91.70 2 $166.60 2 $91.99
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBIDE25DA11A E352H11A LEXE250A21A E250A11A E352H11A E250A11A
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 3,500 9,000 6,000 3,500 9,000 3,500
Printer:  Lexmark E321 1 $123.00 1 $118.00 1 $128.96 1 $129.61 1 $162.86 1 $119.67
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID12A7405 12A7405 LEX12A7405 12A7405 12A7305 12A7405
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
Printer:  Lexmark Optra R 1 $332.00 1 $310.00 1 $346.99 1 $352.90 1 $366.55 1 $344.87
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK

Maintenance Kit $165.00 $400.00 $288.34 $177.65 $164.88 $744.44
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID1361750 99A1978 LEX12C0575 1361750 11C0152 11C0152
Yield (copies) per kit: 200,000 300,000 100,000 NA
UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER UNIT PRICE PER
PRINTER # OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT# OF PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERS TONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
# OF
PRINTERSTONER CARTRIDGE/KIT
Printer:  Lexmark T430dn 35 $191.00 35 $217.00 35 $225.60 35 $210.15 35 $207.02 35 $188.00
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID12A8425 1298325 LEX12A8425 12A8425 12A8425 12A8425
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 6,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
Maintenance Kit $385.00 $373.00 $390.96 $415.77 $38.61 $389.24
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBIDLEX56P2333 5682333 LEX56P2333 56P2333 56P2364 56P2333
Yield (copies) per kit: 200,000 200,000 200,000 NA 200,000
Printer:  Lexmark T520n 13 $295.00 13 $275.00 13 $310.10 13 $334.97 13 $317.98 13 $266.67
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID12A6835 12A6835 LEX12A6835 12A6835 12A5361 12A6835
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
Printer:  Lexmark T630n 7 $109.00 7 $291.00 7 $311.39 7 $323.17 7 $326.85 7 $244.89
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID12A7660 12A7462 LEX12A7462 12A7462 12A7468 12A7462
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 5,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000
Printer:  Lexmark T640n 5 $308.00 5 $288.00 5 $135.06 5 $335.22 5 $367.50 5 $277.11
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID64015HA 64015HA LEX640755W 64015HA 64404XA 64015HA
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 21,000 21,000 6,000 21,000 32,000 21,000
Printer:  Lexmark 4039 10plus 1 $332.00 1 $298.00 1 $346.99 1 $352.90 1 $366.55 1 $331.11
Toner
Manufacturer: LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK LEXMARK
Item #: TECHBID1382150 1380950 LEX1382150 1382150 1382150 1380950
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 14,000 12,300 17,600 14,000 14,000
Printer:  Okidata Microline 390 Turbo 3 $9.00 3 $8.80 3 $11.78 3 $9.36 3 $9.06 3 $9.17
Toner
Manufacturer: OKIDATA OKIDATA OKIDATA OKICLATA OKIDATA OKIDATA
Item #: TECHBID52104001 52104001 OKI52104001 52104001 52104001 52104001
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 2.000,000 2,000,000 CH 2,000,000 2,000,000 CH 2,000,000
Printer:  Xerox DocuPrint N2825 2 $500.00 2 $203.00 2 $308.16 2 NA 2 $163.40 2 $191.11
Toner
Manufacturer: XEROX XEROX XEROX XEROX XEROX
Item #: TECHBIDXER113R00AS 113R443 XER11300195 113R00443 113R00443
Yield (copies) per cartridge: 17,000 30,000 10,000 17,000
4.8.1.1. MAX % 1st Renewal 5% 5% 5% 1.50% 10%
4.8.1.2. MAX % 2nd Renewal 5% 5% 5% 1.50% 10%
4.8.1.3. MAX % 3rd Renewal 5% 5% 5% 1.50% 10%